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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION
FOUNDATION,

FEMHEALTH USA, INC., d/b/a CARAFEM,
MILO WORLDWIDE LLC,

PEOPLE FOR THE ETHICAL TREATMENT No. 1:17-cv-1598 (TSC)
OF ANIMALS, INC,,

Plaintiffs,
V.
PAUL J. WIEDEFELD,
Defendant.

JOINT STATUS REPORT

On September 6, 2023, the Court by Minute Order directed the parties to file a Joint
Status Report by November 6, 2023, and every 60 days thereafter. The last status report was filed
on March 5, 2024. ECF No. 87.

Per the Court’s Scheduling Order (ECF No. 74), discovery is scheduled to close 180 days
after entry of a scheduling order in White Coat Waste Project v. WMATA, No. 23-cv-1866 (JEB)
(“White Coat”). A scheduling order was entered in White Coat on February 22, 2024.
Accordingly, discovery in this case will close on Monday, August 19, 2024. Discovery in the
White Coat case is scheduled to close on November 22, 2024.

Defendant has moved for White Coat to be consolidated with this case. ECF No. 77.
Plaintiffs here and the Plaintiff in White Coat oppose. Briefing on that motion was completed on
November 7, 2023.
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May 6, 2024

Respectfully submitted,

[s/Arthur B. Spitzer

Arthur B. Spitzer (D.C. Bar No. 235960)

Scott Michelman (D.C. Bar No. 1006945)

American Civil Liberties Union Foundation
of the District of Columbia

915 15th St., NW, 2nd Floor

Washington, DC 20005

Telephone: 202-601-4266

aspitzer@acludc.org

smichelman@acludc.org

Brian Hauss

American Civil Liberties Union Foundation
125 Broad Street, 18th floor

New York, NY 10004

Telephone: (212) 549-2500
bhauss@aclu.org

Vishal Agraharkar

American Civil Liberties Union Foundation of
Virginia

701 East Franklin Street, Suite 1412
Richmond, VA 23219

Telephone: (804) 644-8022
vagraharkar@acluva.org

Attorneys for Plaintiffs

AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAUER & FELD LLP
By: Caroline L. Wolverton

Caroline L. Wolverton (D.C. Bar No. 496433)
2001 K Street, N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20006

Telephone: (202) 887-4000
cwolverton@akingump.com

Rex Heinke (pro hac vice)

California Appellate Law Group LLP
811 Wilshire Boulevard 17th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90017

Telephone: (213) 878-0404
rex.heinke@calapplaw.com

Attorneys for Defendant
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